City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department
City Hall, Room 430
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 3

Janitorial Services for 30 Van Ness Avenue Building

Clean-A-Rama Date 01-27-12

ATTN: Joe Marchini Buyer Name: Deirdre Darley
526 Columbus Ave., 2" FI. Term contract: 83660-A

San Francisco, CA 94133 City Blanket No. BPSF 00003432
E-mail: clnarama@pacbell.net Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $2,100,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End

Modification date date Amount Other changes

Original contract 03-01-08 02-28-11 $1,000,000

1 No Change No Change $1,200,000  Increase Blanket

2 03-01-11 02-29-12 $1,700,000  Extend Contfract
Increase Blanket
Increase Monthly Rate

3 03-01-12 02-28-13 $2,100,000  Extend Contract

Increase Blanket
This modification 3 changes the contract as follows:

o Extends the contract from March 1, 2012 through February 28, 2013;
o Increases blanket not-to-exceed amount by $400,000 from $1,700,000 to $2,100,000;
o Adds “Getting Paid for Goods and/or Services from the City.” See Attachment A.

All other pricing, terms and conditions remain the same.

@ Approved by the City: % l/ /5/ / 2/ Z
J ngAGting Djréctoy, of OCA Da
@ A7 o

glﬁ{natl-lre Date
Name and title %gﬂ ( % 4‘/'5 /f'“r‘ /2 /mw

Approved by Contractor:

Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your files. P-280 (11/20/09)



Attachment A

Modification No. 3

Term Contract No. 83660-A

Clean-A-Rama

Janitorial Services for 30 Van Ness Avenue Building
January 27, 2012

Getﬁng paid for goods and/or services from the City:

1L Beginning January 2012, all City vendors receiving new contracts, contract
renewals, or contract extensions must sign up to receive electronic payments through Paymode-
X, the City’s third party service that provides Automated Clearing House (ACH) payments.

2. Electronic payments are processed every business day and are safe and secure.
3. To sign up for electronic payments, visit www.sfgov.org/ach.
4, The following information is required to sign up:

a. The enroller must be their company’s authorized financial representative.

b. The company's legal name, main telephone mnnbel and all physical and remittance
addresses used by the company

c¢. The company's U.S. federal employer identification number (EIN) or Social Security
number (if they are a sole proprietor)

d. The company's bank account information, including routing and account numbers

If you have questions, please email: ACH.Support@sfgov.org




B Mar 09 2011 12:41PM
Mar,

HP LASERJET FAX

GSA-OCA CITY HALL

Mh Denvihe, D@»J\uj
- (@) B (i

8. 201 4:12PM.

City and County of San Francigco
Office of Cantract Adrministration
Purchasing Department
City Hzll, Room 430

-1 Dr. Caclton B. Goadlett Pluce
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 2

Janitorial Services for. 30 Van Ness Avenne Building

o, 29

(415)1495-4933

0 P2

Clean-A-Yinma Date 01-28-11

ATTN: Jos Marchini Buyer Name: Deirdre | Darley
221 Main St., Suite 100 Term contract: 83660-A

San Francisco, CA 94105 City Blanket No. " BPSF 00003432

E-mnil: elnarama(@pachetlnet - Type: : Indefinie quantity

- : Notuto-exceed amoum $1,700,000
The history of this contract and itz modifications is as follows:
: Start End ‘ .

Modificstion Qule daty Autowng (¢her changes
. Origival contract - 03-01-08 02-28-11 $1,000,000

I Nao Clanpe No Change $1,200,000  Inerease Blanket

2 nA0f-1] 02-29-12 - $1,700,000  Extend Contract

Inizrease Blanket

This 1)1(1(1iﬁti1!i611 2 chunges the contract as follows:

o “Twelve month extension effeetive Mareh l 2011 to Febtuay 29, 7012

¢ Duerease blanket ne: 1o-exceed - amount by 350[) 000 from $1,200,000 to $1,700,000;
o Inerease pricing by 5.76% thne 1o increase in Prevailing Wage. See Attachinent A;

L

- Genernd Condition \uLmu{,ency—}’uon(ylSc:rwce is being replaced, Sce Atinchment B:

.o Building Capacity/Vacancy Credit Impuags is added fo Appendiz A Scope of Work,
See Atleehment B;

All other terms an(l consditions cemain the same.

Ve 25

Approved by the € :h o
Juca Tmﬁ Acting Director ofO(‘A any’utchasel

@ AP | 3 b

Appraved by Contractom

e U

) S

//,

Increage Monthly Rate

gl
¥ oy

7,
‘ﬁq;j;alulc

/éfé,z/// /':/ft: ¢

&

fo /wz

- IName and title

Sigi and rewnn one origina), Yhe doplicate- orrgmai is for your files.

Date

P-280

(11/20/09)




ATTACHMENT A/APPENDIX D
TC83660A/BPSFO0003432

Rate Increase -- Prevailing Wage
Effective March 1, 2011

PRICE SHEET
Times old New
ltem Description Per Year  Unit Price Unit Price
1  General Cleaning, per month 12 $27,485.43 $28,519.16
2 One-time cleaning of all Interior Windows, 1 $3,400.00 $3,400.00
Frames, Blinds & High Dusting as specified
in Appendix C, section IX
4  Semiannual Interior Window Washing 2 $1,620.00 $1,620.00
5 Semiannual Carpet Cleaning - 2 $3,870.00 $3,870.00
6 Quarterly Service per Scope of Work Item II-C-1 and 2 4 $750.00 $750.00
7  Quarterly Service per Scope of Work Item IV-D-1 4 $480.00 $480.00
8  Quarterly Service per Scope of Work Item VI-C-1-3 4 $160.00 $160.00
9  Estimated Consumable Supplies, per year 1 $2,750.00 $2,750.00
$42.00 $42.00

**Extra & Emergency Janitorial Services/hour



Attachment B

Contract Modification No. 2
Contract 83660-A
Clean-A-Rama

January 28, 2011

Replace General Condition 50 “Emergency — Priority 1 Service” with the following:

50. Emergency — Priority 1 Service. In case of an emergency that affects the San Francisco Bay Area,
contractor will give the City and County of San Francisco Priority | service. Contractor will make every
good faith effort in attempting to provide emergency services. Contractor shall provide a 24-hour
emergency telephone number of a company representative who is able to receive and act on requests for
emergency services. In addition, Contractor shall charge fair and competitive prices for services ordered
during an emergency and not covered under the awarded contract.

a.

Emergency - 30 Van Ness Avenue

In case of an emergency that affects the 30 Van Ness Avenue Building , Contractor will give the
30 Van Ness Avenue Building Priority 1 Service. Contractor will make every good faith effort in
attempting to provide emergency services with on site personnel within two (2) hours of initial
contact by the City and County of San Francisco.

Add the following to Appendix A “Scope of Work™:

XII. BUILDING CAPACITY INFORMATION

A, Building Capacity

1. 166,193 Square Feet (approximately)

2. Anticipated Building Population — 900 people (approximately)

3. Total number of floors - 5 [Floors 1-5]

B. Vacancy Credit

1. Pricing should be based upon a fully occupied building of 166,193 square feet.

2. Ifaportion of the building becomes unoccupied, a monthly vacancy credit will be allowed to the
City for the unoccupied space. (See Line Item No. 1)

3. The unoccupied credit may also affect the other line items. (See Line Items No. 2 - 9)

4. The vacancy credit will be calculated by dividing the unoccupied building square footage by the
total building square footage (example: 19,943.16 sq. ft. / 166,193 sq. ft. = 12% unoccupied
space). :

5. The resulting percentage will be multiplied into the applicable total monthly cost to determine the
vacancy credit monthly dollar amount.

6. The Building Manager (City) shall be responsible for notifying the contractor of the date and the
unoccupied square footage of the building (to determine the date and vacancy credit of the
unoccupied space.).

Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your files. - P-280 (11/20/09)

-3~



Jan 20 2011 10:54AM HP LASERJET FAX ' - (4151495-4933
an "9, 2011 3:19PM GSA-OCA CITY HALL . Mo 1gds R 2

City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Adminisivation
Purchasing Department
City Hall, Room 430
1 Dr. Carlton B, Goodlett Place

" 8an Francisco, CA.-94102-4685

Contract Modification 1

- Janitorial Services for 30 Van Ness Avenne Building

Clean-A-Ramg g 5 . Date : 01-19-11

ATTN: Joe Matchirii Buyes Name: Deirdre Darley

221 Main St., Suite 100 ~ Texin confract: 83660-A _
* San Francisco, CA 94105 ~ City Blanket No. BPSF 00003432

E-mail: clnarama@pacbell.net ~ Type: - . -JIndefinite quantity
- . Not-to-exceed amount: ~ $1,200,000 '

The histoty of this contiact and its modificatons s as follows:

. © . Start End _ “
Modifiention date date - Amounf Other changes
Originaf contract 03-01-08  02-28-11 - 31,000,000 ‘
| ' No Change No Change $!,20l), 900 Incrense Bla_nket Amount

This modification I increases the Not- To Exceed amount on the contract by $200,000 ﬂom $1, 000 000 to
$1,200, OOD

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

,ﬁ;égwoved by the City: ' @% o _ﬂ"_/:f’_%“ /ﬁo/ {

. Jach,ﬁéfﬁf{gj}{reotor of OCA and Purchaser  Date -

Y

3 /) > ,
. . i . / N ' h V
“Approved by Contractoy; | {f/" o F , ﬁi@ﬂ
'. &r’gnamm * Date

/
22
i J Name a.nfi title ; '/dd{ﬁ( /{’. /7 (,,f

i

Sign and ¥elum one orlgina), The duplicate original is for youtfiles, B P-280 (1 1/2()!095




